Characteristics
• Ultraport SlimSAS™ addresses issues in next generation
storage devices such as bulk cable, form factor restric-
tions and the introduction of multi-lane storage devices
• Compliant with T10/Serial Attached SCSI (SAS-4) stan-
dard and also attuned with all known protocols
• 38 or 74 position, 0.6 mm pitch receptacle designed per
the SFF-8654 specification for unshielded I/O connectors

Ordering Information
Order Information:
P: 416.291.4401   |   F: 416.292.0647   |   E: cages@amphenol-highspeed.com
For more information consult factory or visit amphenol-highspeed.com
Product Applications; List represents common uses for the product but is not limited to these uses.
© 2015 Amphenol High Speed Interconnects. All rights reserved.
TechBrochure_UltraportSlimSAS_Rev.1.16
X STYLE
A - 8X Right Angle
B - 8X Vertical
C - 4X Right Angle
D - 4X Vertical
J - 12X Right Angle
K - 12X Vertical
L - 6X Right Angle
M - 6X Vertical
CONTACT PLATING X
2 - 30 μ” (0.76 μm) Gold Plating over Nickel
3 - 15 μ” (0.38 μm) Gold Plating over Nickel
U10 SERIES DESIGNATION
PACKAGING T
T - Tape & Reel
OPTION 1 X
0 - Standard
1 - No Resonance Dampening
A - Offset Latch Pins
XX NUMBER OF POSITIONS
38 - 38 Pins
74 - 74 Pins
0 IMPEDANCE
0 - 85 Ohm
Ultraport SlimSAS™ Connector U10 X 0 XX X X X T
LATCH ANCHOR OPTION - VERTICAL X
0 - Pin 1.5mm long, Pin inside footprint on Vertical
1 - SMT
2 - Pin 1.5mm long, Pin outside footprint (Vertical Only)
3 - No Latch
4 - Pin 2.2mm long, Pin outside footprint on Vertical
5 - Pin 3.0mm long, Pin outside footprint on Vertical
6 - Pin 4.2mm long, Pin outside footprint on Vertical
7 - Pin 2.2mm long, Pin inside footprint on Vertical
8 - Pin 3.0mm long, Pin inside footprint on Vertical
9 - Pin 4.2mm long, Pin inside footprint on Vertical
LATCH ANCHOR OPTION - RIGHT ANGLE X
0 - Pin 1.5mm long Pin, Right Angle
1 - SMT
3 - No Latch
4 - Pin 2.2mm long Pin, Right Angle
5 - Pin 3.0mm long Pin, Right Angle
6 - Pin 4.2mm long Pin, Right Angle